DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$4871.10 Rec:\$40.00

2022-981858

\$4,911.10 Pgs=3 **02/28/2022 01:56 PM**STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.:	1319-18-312-022				
R.P.T.T.	\$4,871.10				
File No.:	1555848 WLD				
Recording F	Requested By:				
	Stewart Title C	omnany			
Mail Tax Sta	Stewart Title C	ompany Same as below			
**************************************		Same as below			
**************************************	itements To: When Recorded	Same as below			

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Jason Wang and Bonnie Wang, husband and wife, as Joint Tenants with Rights of Survivorship for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Mayur Sirwani, an unmarried man, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel I:

Seattle, WA 98122

Lot 18 as shown on the map of Kingsbury Village Unit No. 5, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on September 7, 1966, as Document No. 33786.

Parcel II:

That Certain Easement of Passage as set Forth in Document Recorded November 10, 1981, in Book 1181 of Official Recordsoat Page 1312, Douglas County, Nevada as Document No. 62373.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: JANUARY 31, 2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Jason Wang	Bennie Wang	
State of) ss County of)		
		\ \
This instrument was acknowledged bet By: Jason Wang and Bonnie Wang	fore me on the day of	, 2022
Signature: Notary Public		ad Certificate

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate ver to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness	ifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document s, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of San Francisco	
On	shley Mattus, Notary Public
Date personally appeared	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the person of the person o	ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
ASHLEY MATTUS Notary Public - California San Mateo County Commission # 2384097 My Comm. Expires Nov 21, 2025	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public
Completing this information can d	ONAL deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	/ /
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer – Title(s): □ Partner – □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other: □ Signer is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing:
orginal is mobilescriming.	orginal to representing.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number 1319-18-312-022 b) c) d) 2. Type of Property:	per(s)				
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECOR	DERS OPTION	AL USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book		Pag	
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l		of Recor		
g.□ Agricultural	h. Mobile Home	Note	-	~~	
☐ Other	me modic storic	11000	···		1
3. a. Total Value/Sales Prib. Deed in Lieu of Fored c. Transfer Tax Value: d. Real Property Transf	losure Only (value of prope	rty)	9,000.00 9,000.00 1.10))	
If Exemption Claims a. Transfer Tax Exemption b. Explain Reason for	nption per NRS 375.090, S	Section))	
5. Partial Interest: Perce The undersigned declares and NRS 375.110, that the and can be supported by of Furthermore, the parties a additional tax due, may res to NRS 375.030, the Buye	and acknowledges, under information provided is collection tocumentation if called upon gree that disallowance of a sult in a penalty of 10% of	orrect to the on to substantiany claimed the tax due	best of the ntiate the exemption plus intere	eir information information pro n, or other dete est at 1% per m	and belief, vided herein. rmination of onth. Pursuant
Signature //www. Log		Capaci	fy	GRan	1012
Signature 200	9	Capaci	ty	GRant	02
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED)		/ /	(REC	EE) INFORMA QUIRED)	TION
Print Name: Jason Wang	and Bonnie Wang			yur Sirwani	
Address: 2627 37th Aven	ue			Pine Street, A	ot 410
City: San Francisco	Zip; 94116	City:			00400
State: CA	Zip: 94116	State:	WA	Zip:	98122
COMPANY/PERSON REC	UESTING RECORDING	required if	not selle	r or buyer)	
	e Company	Escrow	# 1555	848 WLD	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395	, Suite 109	.	40.7		
City: Gardnerville		State:	NV	Zip:	89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED